Field Dates: March 19-26, 2020 2020-03-27

First, all things considered, would you say the country is moving in the right direction or the wrong direction?
Province Gender Age Group Education
Total [BC+Terf AB | SK [ MB | ON | QC [ Ad M | F <35 [ 35-49 [ 50-64 | 65+ | <HS [ Collg [ Uni
DIREC1
Weighted Total: | 1078 139 128 39 42 409 261 60 542 506 292 251 304 216 239 371 452
Total: | 1069 125 119 32 40 416 281 56 499 540 82 206 355 411 245 355 452
Right direction 70.6% | 63.8% 48.3% 74.1% 66.2% 73.1% 82.8% 65.3% |63.0% 81.5% | 67.1% 68.2% 71.2% 81.9% | 71.4% 65.1% 76.6%
- ++++ e e ++++ - 44
Wrong direction 25.9% [33.5% 50.0% 23.3% 32.6% 23.2% 13.9% 23.3% |33.4% 17.3% | 30.0% 29.5% 26.7% 15.3% | 24.4% 33.8% 20.5%
++  ++++ ++++ ++++
Skip 35% | 2.7% 1.7% 2.6% 1.2% 3.6% 3.4% 11.3%| 3.6% 1.2%| 29% 2.2% 2.2% 2.8%| 4.1% 1.1% 2.9%
Chi2: - 99.9 99.9 99.9 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% | 3.00| 877 898 1732 1549  4.80 585 1310 439 422| 10.82 6.83 520 4.83| 626 520 4.6l
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Field Dates: March 19-26, 2020

2020-03-27

First, all things considered, would you say the country is moving in the right direction or the wrong direction?

Social Class Decided Federal vote intention (includes leaning Completion date
Mar19- | Mar23-
Total Poor |Working| Middle | Upper Lib Con NDP Green | People Bloc Other 22 26
DIREC1
Weighted Total: 1078 101 378 529 59 367 277 113 59 20 72 20 525 553
Total: 1069 100 348 552 57 391 282 85 47 20 79 18 480 589
Right direction 70.6% 76.0% 63.0% 76.8% 68.7% | 91.0% 45.7% 74.2%  59.0% 63.2% 83.1% 32.0% | 66.6% 74.4%
++++ ++++ - ++ +++
Wrong direction 25.9% 21.6% 33.8% 20.8% 31.3% 6.6% 53.5% 25.8%  32.8% 30.6% 15.6% 56.8% | 29.8% 22.1%
++++ ++++ - +++
Skip 3.5% 2.4% 3.3% 2.5% 0.0% 2.3% 0.8% 0.0% 8.2% 6.2% 1.3% 11.2% 3.6% 3.4%
Chi2: - 99.9 99.9 99
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.00 9.80 5.25 4.17 12.98 4.96 5.84 10.63 14.29 21.91 11.03 23.10 4.47 4.04
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Field Dates: March 19-26, 2020

2020-03-27

First, all things considered, would

ou say the government of Canada is moving in the right direction or the wrong direction?

Province Gender Age Group Education
Total [BC+Terf AB | SK [ MB | ON | QC [ Ad M | F <35 [ 35-49 [ 50-64 | 65+ | <HS [ Collg [ Uni
DIREC2
Weighted Total: 1226 184 128 30 38 475 273 96 553 652 333 308 313 267 294 374 549
Total: 1235 173 102 28 49 487 307 89 552 662 95 249 370 516 289 380 554
Right direction 75.3% | 74.9% 56.7% 74.8% 59.9% 83.5% 70.2% 80.9% (71.4% 79.5% | 72.1% 70.4% 78.7% 82.3% (70.0% 73.4% 80.2%
-ttt - -+t - +  ++++ - ++++
Wrong direction 20.9% | 22.3% 42.1% 19.6% 40.1% 13.1% 22.7% 16.3% (23.7% 18.4% | 24.8% 25.4% 19.3% 13.0% (26.7% 22.6% 16.9%
++++ ++++ ++ - ++ e
Skip 3.8% | 2.9% 1.2% 56% 0.0% 3.4% 7.1% 2.8% 50% 21%| 3.1% 42% 2.0% 4.7%| 33% 4.0% 3.0%
Chi2: - 99.9 95 99.9 99
Margin of Error,around 50% 2.79 7.45 9.70 18.52 14.00 4.44 5.59 10.39 4.17 3.81 10.05 6.21 5.09 4.31 5.76 5.03 4.16
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Field Dates: March 19-26, 2020

2020-03-27

First, all things considered, would you say the government of Canada is moving in the right direction or the wrong direction?

Social Class Decided Federal vote intention (includes leaning Completion date
Mar19- | Mar23-
Total Poor |Working| Middle | Upper Lib Con NDP Green | People 22 26
DIREC2
Weighted Total: 1226 136 385 635 60 422 281 55 601 625
Total: 1235 134 354 667 68 453 285 50 601 634
Right direction 75.3% | 64.3% 74.8% 79.0% 70.5% | 93.8% 55.3% 71.6% 75.6% 75.0%
+++ ++++
Wrong direction 20.9% | 32.0% 22.4% 17.6% 24.4% 3.5% 42.4% 23.3% 20.4%  21.4%
++++ ++++
Skip 3.8% 3.6% 2.8% 3.4% 5.1% 2.8% 2.3% 5.1% 4.1% 3.6%
Chi2: - 99 (99.9) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 2.79 8.47 5.21 3.79 11.88 4.60 5.80 13.86 4.00 3.89

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2020

PAGE 4




Field Dates: March 19-26, 2020 2020-03-27
Decided Federal vote intention (includes leaning)
Province Gender Age Group Education
Total [BC+Terf AB | SK [ MB | ON | QC [ Ad M | F <35 [ 35-49 [ 50-64 | 65+ | <HS [ Collg [ Uni
FEDVT
Weighted Total: | 1954 263 220 60 70 766 451 123 963 965 522 484 515 429 436 647 866
Total: | 1974 250 194 52 73 799 493 113 942 1007 147 395 604 825 445 641 882
Liberal Party 40.4% | 44.4% 17.8% 37.5% 33.5% 51.8% 31.5% 39.3% |34.6% 46.5% | 36.5% 38.4% 40.0% 48.2% |27.9% 36.6% 49.7%
++++ il o e ++++ - ++++
Conservative Party 28.6% | 24.9% 61.8% 46.5% 39.5% 27.3% 12.9% 27.3% |34.4% 23.1% | 23.8% 29.0% 32.3% 29.5% |32.7% 35.1% 21.5%
++++ +++ ++ ++++ - ++ ++  ++++
New Democratic Party 12.2% [18.5% 9.5% 14.8% 15.1% 11.0% 10.0% 16.8% | 11.1% 13.0% [20.6% 10.0% 10.1% 6.9% |16.4% 9.8% 11.8%
+++ - ++++ - +++ --
Green Party 59%| 7.3% 2.6% 0.0% 3.1% 7.0% 4.8% 10.2% | 59% 5.8%| 88% 50% 53% 3.9% | 7.8% 49% 57%
- - + ++ ++ - ++
People's Party 22%| 1.7% 32% 0.0% 7.6% 1.7% 12% 6.0% | 2.7% 1.4% | 17% 3.1% 19% 2.0%| 2.7% 2.8% 1.5%
+++ s - b
Bloc Quebecois 8.6%| 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 37.4% 0.0% | 85% 89%| 6.4% 11.2% 9.0% 8.1%| 9.6% 8.0% 8.6%
-- == ++++ ++
Another party not listed here 21%| 3.2% 5.1% 12% 12% 1.3% 22% 0.4%| 2.8% 1.3% | 23% 32% 1.5% 1.5%| 2.9% 2.8% 1.2%
+++ -- ++ - + -
Chi2: -] (99.9) 99.9 99.9 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% | 2.21| 6.20  7.04 13.59 1147 347 441  922| 3.19  3.09| 808 493  3.99 341 465 3.87  3.30
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Field Dates: March 19-26, 2020

2020-03-27

Decided Federal vote intention (includes leaning)

Social Class Decided Federal vote intention (includes leaning Completion date
Mar19- | Mar23-
Total Poor |Working| Middle | Upper Lib Con NDP Green | People Bloc Other 22 26
FEDVT
Weighted Total: 1954 192 629 1025 102 789 558 239 115 43 169 41 946 1008
Total: 1974 191 589 1078 109 844 567 191 97 43 196 36 916 1058
Liberal Party 40.4% | 32.4% 35.7% 44.6% 41.7% 100% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 39.1% 41.6%
-- ++++ ++++
Conservative Party 28.6% 25.5%  31.5% 26.8%  33.4% 0.0% 100% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 28.3%  28.9%
+ - ++++
New Democratic Party 12.2% 12.8% 15.3% 10.8% 6.4% 0.0% 0.0% 100% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 12.1% 12.3%
+++ - E ++++ - -
Green Party 5.9% | 11.2% 5.8% 5.2% 2.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.2% 4.6%
++++ ++++ - ++ -
People's Party 2.2% 5.6% 2.9% 1.2% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100% 0.0% 0.0% 2.7% 1.7%
++++ -- ++++ --
Bloc Quebecois 8.6% 10.2% 4.8% 10.4% 12.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100% 0.0% 7.9% 9.3%
+++ - ++++ -
Another party not listed here 2.1% 2.3% 3.9% 1.0% 2.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100% 2.7% 1.6%
++++ -- -- ++++ + B
Chi2: - (99.9) (99.9) 90
Margin of Error,around 50% 2.21 7.09 4.04 2.98 9.39 3.37 4.12 7.09 9.95 14.94 7.00 16.33 3.24 3.01
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Field Dates: March 19-26, 2020 2020-03-27
Decided Ontario Provincial vote intention (includes leaning)
Province Gender Age Group Education
Total [BC+Ter] AB | SK [ MB | ON QC Atl M F <35 [ 35-49 [ 50-64 | 65+ | <HS [ Collg [ Uni
ONPROWT
Weighted Total: 746 0 0 0 0 746 0 0 362 373 191 178 195 180 134 241 368
Total: 774 0 0 0 0 774 0 0 365 399 53 144 229 346 148 248 375
Liberal Party of Ontario 40.4% | 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 40.4% 0.0% 0.0% | 37.8% 42.9% | 39.2% 39.7% 40.3% 42.7% |33.0% 33.1% 47.9%
-- i e s
Progressive Conservative Party of | 31.5% | 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 31.5% 0.0% 0.0% |37.3% 26.2% | 24.8% 32.5% 36.1% 33.1%| 36.3% 37.6% 25.9%
Ontario ++++ + ++
New Democratic Party of Ontario | 17.9% | 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 17.9% 0.0% 0.0% |14.8% 21.3% |25.7% 17.4% 13.5% 14.9% | 19.8% 14.8% 19.3%
-- ++ ++ --
Green Party of Ontario 71%| 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1% 0.0% 0.0%| 65% 7.4%| 7.8% 6.1% 7.4% 6.6%| 85% 9.0% 5.5%
Another party not listed here 31%| 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.1% 0.0% 0.0%| 3.6% 2.1%| 25% 42% 2.6% 2.6%| 2.4% 5.5% 1.5%
+++ -
Chi2: - - 99 - (99.9)
Margin of Error,around 50% |  3.52 * * * * 352 * *] 513  491[ 1346 817 648 527| 806 622 5.6
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Field Dates: March 19-26, 2020

2020-03-27

Decided Ontario Provincial vote intention (includes leaning)

Social Class Decided Federal vote intention (includes leaning Completion date
Mar19- | Mar23-
Total Poor |Working| Middle | Upper Lib Con NDP Green | People Bloc Other 22 26
IONPROVVT
Weighted Total: 746 60 216 434 35 360 206 84 48 11 0 6 344 401
Total: 774 61 212 462 39 395 219 71 41 15 0 6 339 435
Liberal Party of Ontario 40.4% 34.2% 31.8% 44.4% 54.0% | 71.2% 4.4% 15.1% 24.6% 9.2% 0.0% 0.0% 37.3% 43.0%
+++ + ++++ -
Progressive Conservative Party of 31.5% | 27.4% 39.2% 28.6% 27.7% | 10.3% 86.7% 3.2% 2.6% 47.1% 0.0%  352%| 29.9% 32.9%
Ontario +++ - ++++
New Democratic Party of Ontario 17.9% 8.9% 18.0% 19.4% 14.3% | 13.1% 6.8% 70.8% 5.7% 11.2% 0.0% 20.9% 18.6% 17.3%
- ++++ -
Green Party of Ontario 7.1% | 15.2% 7.8% 6.0% 3.9% 3.5% 0.3% 9.7% 59.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 9.8% 4.8%
++ ++++ +++
Another party not listed here 3.1% | 14.3% 3.2% 1.7% 0.0% 2.0% 1.7% 1.2% 7.7% 32.4% 0.0% 43.9% 4.4% 1.9%
++++ - + ++ -
Chi2: - (99.9) (99.9) 95
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.52 12.55 6.73 4.56 15.69 4.93 6.62 11.63 15.30 25.30 * 40.01 5.32 4.70
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Field Dates: March 19-26, 2020 2020-03-27
Quebec Provincial vote intention (includes leaning)
Province Gender Age Group Education
Total [BC+Ter] AB | SK [ MB | ON QC Atl M F <35 [ 35-49 [ 50-64 | 65+ | <HS [ Collg [ Uni
QCPROVVT
Weighted Total: 473 0 0 0 0 0 473 0 227 242 114 147 123 88 111 141 221
Total: 523 0 0 0 0 0 523 0 241 278 35 133 163 192 131 157 235
Coalition Avenir Québec 51.9% | 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 51.9% 0.0% | 51.4% 52.9% |32.1% 63.9% 58.7% 48.2% |33.5% 60.5% 55.7%
- ++++ + ++
Quebec Liberal Party 19.2%| 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 19.2% 0.0% | 19.5% 18.8% | 26.3% 15.0% 13.5% 24.9% |28.9% 11.4% 19.3%
- + +++
Parti Québécois 14.4%| 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 14.4% 0.0% | 13.8% 14.8% | 20.4% 8.3% 155% 15.0% |22.5% 12.0% 11.8%
-- +++
Québec solidaire 10.4%| 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 10.4% 0.0%| 11.1% 9.4% | 154% 9.8% 8.6% 7.3%| 6.9% 10.0% 12.3%
Another party not listed here 42%| 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 42% 0.0%| 43% 4.1%| 59% 3.0% 3.7% 4.6%| 83% 6.1% 0.9%
+++
Chi2: - - - (99.9) (99.9)
Margin of Error,around 50% | 4.29 * * * * * 429 *] 631  588| 1656 850 7.68 7.07| 856  7.82 _ 6.39
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Field Dates: March 19-26, 2020 2020-03-27

Quebec Provincial vote intention (includes leaning)

Social Class Decided Federal vote intention (includes leaning Completion date
Mar19- | Mar23-
Total Poor |Working| Middle | Upper Lib Con NDP Green | People Bloc Other 22 26
QCPROWVT
Weighted Total: 473 59 122 264 29 136 57 40 17 5 167 7 202 271
Total: 523 67 131 288 37 158 64 31 14 6 194 6 208 315
Coalition Avenir Québec 51.9% | 36.9% 45.8% 55.0% 79.7% | 37.3% 68.9% 37.6% 34.4% 85.8% 56.6% 6.2% 51.3% 52.4%
++++ +++ -
Quebec Liberal Party 19.2% 22.3%  20.1% 19.5% 6.4% | 51.8% 14.7% 8.1% 0.0% 0.0% 2.4% 14.6% 19.5% 19.0%
- ++++ -
Parti Québécois 14.4% 21.3% 12.1% 14.5% 8.7% 3.9% 5.5% 1.1% 2.7% 14.2% 32.9% 10.3% 13.3% 15.1%
+ -- -- ++++
Québec solidaire 10.4% 13.0% 16.8% 7.4% 5.2% 5.4% 49% 32.0% 60.3% 0.0% 6.5% 44.1% 11.4% 9.6%
+++ - -- ++++ -
Another party not listed here 4.2% 6.5% 5.2% 3.6% 0.0% 1.6% 6.0% 21.1% 2.6% 0.0% 1.5% 24.8% 4.5% 3.9%
- ++++ --
Chi2: - (95) (99.9) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 4.29 11.97 8.56 5.77 16.11 7.80 12.25 17.60 26.19 40.01 7.04 40.01 6.79 5.52
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Field Dates: March 19-26, 2020

2020-03-27

here has been a lot of talk lately about the outbreak of the new coronavirus disease, COVID-19. Do you approve or disapprove of how
Prime Minister of Canada.

ach of the following leaders has responded to this crisis? First, Justin Trudeau

Province Gender Age Group Education
Total [BC+Terf AB | SK [ MB | ON | QCc [ Ad M F <35 [ 35-49 [ 50-64 | 65+ | <HS [ Collg [ Uni
CIOBTRUD
Weighted Total: | 2304 323 257 69 80 884 534 157| 1095 1158 625 559 617 483 533 744 1001
Total: | 2304 298 221 60 89 903 588 145| 1051 1202 177 455 725 927 534 735 1006
Approve 66.9% | 69.4% 55.8% 62.2% 69.7% 78.4% 47.8% 80.9% |64.2% 70.9% | 67.8% 63.9% 66.1% 72.8% (62.0% 64.1% 72.6%
++++ - 4+ et st i ++++ R e
Disapprove 31.1% | 27.1% 43.7% 32.2% 25.6% 19.6% 51.2% 16.8% [34.5% 27.9% | 30.4% 35.0% 32.5% 26.4% |36.7% 34.5% 26.0%
++++ - 4+++ - 4+ ++ +++ ++
Skip 2.0%| 3.5% 0.6% 5.6% 47% 2.0% 1.0% 2.3% 1.3% 1.2% 1.8% 1.1% 1.4% 0.8% 1.3% 1.4% 1.5%
Chi2: -] 99.9 99.9 95 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% | 2.04| 568  6.59 12.65 1039  3.26  4.04 814 3.02 2.83| 737 459 364 3.22| 424  3.61 _ 3.09
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Field Dates: March 19-26, 2020

2020-03-27

There has been a lot of talk lately about the outbreak of the new coronavirus disease, COVID-19. Do you approve or disapprove of
how each of the following leaders has responded to this crisis? First, Justin Trudeau, Prime Minister of Canada.
Social Class Decided Federal vote intention (includes leaning Completion date
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ Marl19- | Mar23-
Total Poor |Working| Middle | Upper Lib Con NDP Green | People Bloc Other 22 26
CJIOBTRUD
Weighted Total: 2304 237 763 1164 119 789 558 239 115 43 169 41 1126 1178
Total: 2304 234 702 1219 125 844 567 191 97 43 196 36 1081 1223
Approve 66.9% | 57.4%  64.2% 71.7%  65.7%| 95.5% 43.1% 70.5% 75.4% 36.9% 28.5% 43.4% | 67.2% 66.6%
- ++++ ++++ +
Disapprove 31.1% | 40.8% 33.5% 27.7% 33.5%| 4.2% 55.9% 29.0% 23.7% 61.0% 71.2% 56.6% | 30.9% 31.2%
++++ + ++++ ++++ ++++ ++++
Skip 2.0% 1.8% 2.3% 0.7% 0.7% 0.3% 1.0% 0.5% 0.9% 2.1% 0.3% 0.0% 1.9% 2.2%
Chi2: - 99.9 99.9 -
Margin of Error,around 50% 2.04 6.41 3.70 2.81 8.77 3.37 4.12 7.09 9.95 14.94 7.00 16.33 2.98 2.80
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Field Dates: March 19-26, 2020

2020-03-27

Next, Chrystia Freeland, Deputy Prime Minister of Canada and Minister of Intergovernmental Affairs.

Province Gender Age Group Education
Total [BC+Terf AB | SK [ MB | ON | QC [ Ad M F <35 [ 35-49 [ 50-64 | 65+ | <HS [ Collg [ Uni
ICJOBFREE
Weighted Total: 2304 323 257 69 80 884 534 157 1095 1158 625 559 617 483 533 744 1001
Total: 2304 298 221 60 89 903 588 145 1051 1202 177 455 725 927 534 735 1006
Approve 67.0% | 68.4% 54.6% 59.0% 61.5% 75.6% 57.5% 75.0% | 65.5% 69.6% | 65.5% 60.7% 68.2% 77.3% (61.7% 63.8% 73.5%
++++ ++ +++ ++++ -+t
Disapprove 25.9% | 23.3% 39.4% 26.4% 25.0% 19.2% 34.2% 19.0% (28.6% 23.4% | 26.0% 29.8% 26.8% 20.9% (32.2% 31.0% 19.1%
++++ -+ttt -+t ++ s
Skip 7.1% | 8.4% 6.1% 14.6% 13.5% 52% 84% 6.1%| 59% 6.9%| 84% 9.5% 5.1% 1.8% | 6.2% 5.2% 7.4%
Chi2: - 99.9 99 99.9 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% 2.04 5.68 6.59 12.65 10.39 3.26 4.04 8.14 3.02 2.83 7.37 4.59 3.64 3.22 4.24 3.61 3.09
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Field Dates: March 19-26, 2020

2020-03-27

Next, Chrystia Freeland, Deputy Prime Minister of Canada and Minister of Intergovernmental Affairs.

Social Class Decided Federal vote intention (includes leaning Completion date
Mar19- | Mar23-
Total Poor |Working| Middle | Upper Lib Con NDP Green | People Bloc Other 22 26
ICJOBFREE
Weighted Total: 2304 237 763 1164 119 789 558 239 115 43 169 41 1126 1178
Total: 2304 234 702 1219 125 844 567 191 97 43 196 36 1081 1223
Approve 67.0% | 59.6% 60.6% 73.0% 74.0% | 90.9% 49.3% 63.7% 73.0% 55.9% 48.9% 38.7% 66.5% 67.5%
-- ++++ + ++++
Disapprove 25.9% | 36.3% 30.0% 21.8% 22.3% 5.3% 44.7% 31.4%  21.6% 42.0% 42.9% 58.4% 26.8%  25.0%
++++ +++ ++++ + ++ ++++ ++++
Skip 7.1% 4.1% 9.4% 5.2% 3.7% 3.8% 6.0% 4.9% 5.4% 2.1% 8.2% 3.0% 6.7% 7.5%
Chi2: - 99.9 99.9 -
Margin of Error,around 50% 2.04 6.41 3.70 2.81 8.77 3.37 4.12 7.09 9.95 14.94 7.00 16.33 2.98 2.80
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Field Dates: March 19-26, 2020 2020-03-27
Next, Doug Ford, Premier of Ontario.
Province Gender Age Group Education
Total [BC+Ter| AB SK [ MB | oON | QC Atl M F <35 [ 35-49 [ 50-64 | 65+ | <HS [ Collg [ Uni
ICJOBFORD
Weighted Total: 884 0 0 0 0 884 0 0 408 455 237 201 232 205 166 279 428
Total: 903 0 0 0 0 903 0 0 405 476 66 162 272 393 179 284 427
Approve 67.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 67.3% 0.0% 0.0% | 69.7% 66.7% 55.3% 69.7% 76.8% 71.1% | 61.2% 74.5% 65.8%
++++ - 4+
Disapprove 30.6% | 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 30.6% 0.0% 0.0% | 29.6% 31.8% (43.1% 29.7% 22.4% 27.2% (37.4% 24.0% 33.0%
+++ ++
Skip 2.1%| 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.1% 0.0% 0.0%| 0.6% 1.5% 1.6% 0.6% 0.7% 1.8% 1.3% 1.5% 1.1%
Chi2: - - - 99.9 99
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.26 * * * * 3.26 * * 4.87 4.49| 12.06 7.70 5.94 4.94 7.32 5.82 4.74
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Field Dates: March 19-26, 2020

2020-03-27

Next, Doug Ford, Premier of Ontario.

Social Class Decided Federal vote intention (includes leaning Completion date
Mar19- | Mar23-
Total Poor |Working| Middle | Upper Lib Con NDP Green | People Bloc Other 22 26
ICJOBFORD

Weighted Total: 884 71 276 491 37 397 209 84 53 13 0 10 414 471

903 71 262 519 41 433 224 71 44 17 0 10 403 500

Approve 67.3% 67.9% 67.7% 67.5% 72.3% 67.7% 82.0% 50.1% 48.8% 59.5% 0.0% 53.0% | 63.3% 70.9%
++++ -- ++

Disapprove 30.6% 30.9%  29.9% 31.7%  27.7%| 31.3% 18.0% 49.9% 51.2% 40.5% 0.0% 47.0%| 34.9% 26.8%
++++ +++ +++

Skip 2.1% 1.2% 2.4% 0.8% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.8% 2.3%

- - (99.9) 95
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.26 11.63 6.05 4.30 15.30 4.71 6.55 11.63 14.77 23.77 * 30.99 4.88 4.38
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Field Dates: March 19-26, 2020 2020-03-27
Next, FranA§ois Legault, Premier of Quebec.
Province Gender Age Group Education
Total [BC+Ter] AB | SK [ MB | ON QC Atl M | F <35 [ 35-49 [ 50-64 | 65+ | <HS [ Collg [ Uni
CIOBLEGA
Weighted Total: 534 0 0 0 0 0 534 0 249 278 132 160 142 98 130 159 241
Total: 588 0 0 0 0 0 588 0 261 320 145 187 213 152 176 255
Approve 94.9% | 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 94.9% 0.0% | 93.4% 97.3% | 97.5% 95.2% 94.7% 93.4% |89.9% 96.3% 97.5%
+++ ++
Disapprove 40%| 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.0% 0.0%| 57% 23%/| 25% 35% 47% 6.1%| 9.6% 3.0% 1.8%
+ - ++++ -
Skip 1.0%| 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0%| 0.9% 0.4%| 0.0% 1.4% 0.5% 05%| 06% 07% 0.7%
Chi2: - - 95 - 99
Margin of Error,around 50% 4.04 * * * * * 4.04 * 6.07 5.48| 15.30 8.14 7.17 6.71 7.95 7.39 6.14
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Field Dates: March 19-26, 2020 2020-03-27

Next, FranA§ois Legault, Premier of Quebec.

Social Class Decided Federal vote intention (includes leaning Completion date
Mar19- | Mar23-
Total Poor |Working| Middle | Upper Lib Con NDP Green | People Bloc Other 22 26
ICJOBLEGA
Weighted Total: 534 73 138 287 34 142 58 45 22 5 169 10 230 304
Total: 588 79 150 317 40 163 65 34 20 6 196 9 239 349
Approve 94.9% | 88.7%  92.5% 98.2% 96.5% | 95.1% 97.9% 99.0% 86.3% 85.8% 98.0%  89.3% 94.4%  95.4%
++++ ++
Disapprove 4.0% | 11.3% 5.3% 1.6% 3.5% 4.9% 2.1% 1.0% 13.7% 14.2% 1.5% 10.7% 4.7% 3.5%
++++ -
Skip 1.0% 0.0% 2.1% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.9% 1.1%
Chi2: - (99) (95) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 4.04 11.03 8.00 5.50 15.49 7.68 12.16 16.81 21.91 40.01 7.00 32.67 6.34 5.25
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Field Dates: March 19-26, 2020 2020-03-27
Next, Jason Kenney, Premier of Alberta.
Province Gender Age Group Education
Total [BC+Ter| AB SK [ MB | ON QC Atl M F <35 [ 35-49 [ 50-64 | 65+ | <HS [ Collg [ Uni
CJIOBKENN
Weighted Total: 257 0 257 0 0 0 0 0 147 105 66 66 73 52 71 102 84
Total: 221 0 221 0 0 0 0 0 118 98 15 46 74 86 55 78 88
Approve 65.2% | 0.0% 652% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 63.4% 67.9%| 46.7% 70.2% 68.8% 76.9% | 58.0% 67.9% 67.9%
++
Disapprove 33.0%| 0.0% 33.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 35.2% 29.6% | 53.3% 27.7% 28.4% 20.8% | 39.8% 30.1% 30.9%
Skip 1.8%| 0.0% 18% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 1.4% 25%| 0.0% 22% 2.8% 23%| 23% 2.0% 1.2%
Chi2: - - 99 -
Margin of Error,around 50% | 6.59 * 6.59 * * * * *] ' 9.02  9.90] 2530 1445 11.39 10.57| 13.21 11.10  10.45
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Field Dates: March 19-26, 2020 2020-03-27

Next, Jason Kenney, Premier of Alberta.

Social Class Decided Federal vote intention (includes leaning Completion date
Mar19- | Mar23-
Total Poor |Working| Middle | Upper Lib Con NDP Green | People Bloc Other 22 26
ICJOBKENN
Weighted Total: 257 25 102 115 15 39 136 21 6 7 0 11 112 144
Total: 221 19 84 106 12 39 130 12 2 7 0 4 99 122
Approve 65.2% 43.7% 60.1% 72.4% 79.7% | 43.6% 86.6% 10.6% 0.0% 91.4% 0.0% 0.0% 62.8% 67.0%
++ ++++
Disapprove 33.0% 53.9% 37.6% 26.2% 20.3% | 56.4% 12.2% 89.4% 100.0% 8.6% 0.0% 100.0% 35.8%  30.9%
- ++++
Skip 1.8% 2.5% 2.4% 1.4% 0.0% 0.0% 1.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4% 2.1%
Chi2: - (95) (99.9) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 6.59 22.48 10.69 9.52 28.29 15.69 8.60 28.29 69.30 37.04 * 49.00 9.85 8.87
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Field Dates: March 19-26, 2020 2020-03-27
Next, John Horgan, Premier of British Columbia.
Province Gender Age Group Education
Total [BC+Ter] AB | SK [ MB | ON QC Atl M F <35 [ 35-49 [ 50-64 | 65+ | <HS [ Collg [ Uni
CIOBHORG
Weighted Total: 310 310 0 0 0 0 0 0 151 147 109 54 80 63 67 113 124
Total: 288 288 0 0 0 0 0 0 133 143 30 43 92 119 59 108 115
Approve 68.2% | 68.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 63.7% 74.9% | 60.6% 69.6% 72.9% 78.5% | 61.7% 65.9% 75.7%
++ ++ ++
Disapprove 25.1%| 25.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% | 26.9% 23.2% | 31.6% 25.7% 21.8% 17.4% |34.8% 30.6% 15.0%
- ++ +
Skip 6.8% | 6.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 9.5% 1.8%]| 7.8% 47% 54% 4.1%| 3.5% 3.5% 9.3%
Chi2: - - - - 99
Margin of Error,around 50% | 5.77| 5.77 * * * * * *] 850 8.20] 17.89 14.94 10.22 8.98]| 12.76 9.43  9.14
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Field Dates: March 19-26, 2020

2020-03-27

Next, John Horgan, Premier of British Columbia.

Social Class Decided Federal vote intention (includes leaning Completion date
Mar19- | Mar23-
Total Poor |Working| Middle | Upper Lib Con NDP Green | People Bloc Other 22 26
ICJOBHORG
Weighted Total: 310 30 120 139 16 109 66 45 18 5 0 8 173 137
Total: 288 28 97 140 17 101 65 43 17 5 0 10 158 130
Approve 68.2% 52.8% 56.6% 82.3% 74.4% | 84.4% 46.2% 82.6% 91.5% 0.0% 0.0% 49.8% 64.7% 72.5%
++++ ++++ ++
Disapprove 25.1% 38.3% 36.0% 14.5% 17.0%| 12.4% 53.0% 15.2% 5.7%  80.6% 0.0%  50.2% 25.5%  24.5%
++++ ++++
Skip 6.8% 8.9% 7.5% 3.2% 8.6% 3.2% 0.8% 2.2% 2.8% 19.4% 0.0% 0.0% 9.8% 3.0%
Chi2: - (99.9) (99.9) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 18.52 9.95 8.28 23.77 9.75 12.16 14.94 23.77 43.83 * 30.99 7.80 8.60
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Field Dates: March 19-26, 2020 2020-03-27
Next, Donald Trump, President of the United States.
Province Gender Age Group Education
Total [BC+Terf AB | SK [ MB | ON | QC [ Ad M | F <35 [ 35-49 [ 50-64 | 65+ | <HS [ Collg [ Uni
CJOBTRUM
Weighted Total: 2304 323 257 69 80 884 534 157 1095 1158 625 559 617 483 533 744 1001
Total: 2304 298 221 60 89 903 588 145 1051 1202 177 455 725 927 534 735 1006
Approve 20.3% | 21.3% 37.9% 27.0% 16.4% 17.8% 15.7% 18.6% (25.8% 15.4% | 24.5% 22.7% 18.7% 14.9% (28.1% 26.1% 12.1%
++++ - ++++ + -ttt b+
Disapprove 77.0% | 74.4% 60.9% 71.5% 77.2% 79.7% 81.8% 79.0% (72.9% 81.7% | 72.5% 75.9% 78.4% 84.4% (69.6% 71.6% 86.2%
++ 4+ -+t - ++++ -+t
Skip 2.7% | 4.3% 1.2% 1.4% 6.4% 25% 25% 2.4% 1.3% 2.9% | 3.0% 1.3% 29% 0.6%| 22% 2.3% 1.7%
Chi2: - 99.9 99.9 99.9 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% 2.04 5.68 6.59 12.65 10.39 3.26 4.04 8.14 3.02 2.83 7.37 4.59 3.64 3.22 4.24 3.61 3.09
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Field Dates: March 19-26, 2020

2020-03-27

Next, Donald Trump, President of the United States.

Social Class Decided Federal vote intention (includes leaning Completion date
Mar19- | Mar23-
Total Poor |Working| Middle | Upper Lib Con NDP Green | People Bloc Other 22 26
ICJOBTRUM
Weighted Total: 2304 237 763 1164 119 789 558 239 115 43 169 41 1126 1178
Total: 2304 234 702 1219 125 844 567 191 97 43 196 36 1081 1223
Approve 20.3% | 25.8% 23.8% 17.7% 15.4% | 10.4% 35.8% 14.8% 15.3% 48.6% 12.6% 39.1% | 23.0% 17.8%
++ +++ ++++ -- ++++ +++ +++
Disapprove 77.0% | 71.8% 72.6% 81.2% 83.9% | 87.9% 62.9% 84.9% 84.2% 51.4% 85.4% 60.9%  73.9% 79.9%
-- ++++ + ++++ +++ + +++ - ++++
Skip 2.7% 2.4% 3.7% 1.1% 0.7% 1.7% 1.3% 0.4% 0.4% 0.0% 2.0% 0.0% 3.1% 2.3%
Chi2: - 99.9 99.9 99
Margin of Error,around 50% 2.04 6.41 3.70 2.81 8.77 3.37 4.12 7.09 9.95 14.94 7.00 16.33 2.98 2.80
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Field Dates: March 19-26, 2020

2020-03-27

As you may know, the Government of Canada has taken a number of measures to slow the spread of COVID-19, including restricting
travel and closing the border to most non-citizens. Given the circumstances, do you believe the federal government has gone too far,
propriate degree of action?

not far enough, or has taken the a

Province Gender Age Group Education
Total [BC+Ter] AB | SK MB ON | QCc | At M [ F <35 [35-49 [ 50-64 | 65+ | <HS | Collg | Uni
CMEASURE
Weighted Total: | 2304 323 257 69 80 884 534 157| 1095 1158 625 559 617 483 533 744 1001
Total: | 2304 298 221 60 89 903 588 145| 1051 1202 177 455 725 927 534 735 1006
Not far enough 38.0% | 34.3% 41.6% 43.7% 35.4% 34.9% 45.8% 28.9% |40.5% 36.0% |45.3% 43.4% 35.8% 26.5% |44.5% 38.9% 34.4%
= ++++ - ++ - +++ +++ = ++++
Appropriate degree of action 55.9% | 58.3% 47.5% 49.3% 58.3% 58.7% 51.6% 65.0% |53.2% 59.3% |47.6% 52.1% 58.3% 69.5% |49.6% 54.6% 60.8%
++ -- ++ - ++++ - ++++ ++++
Too far 52%| 53% 10.9% 55% 6.3% 53% 2.0% 4.8%| 57% 45%/| 6.5% 45% 53% 4.0%| 56% 63% 4.1%
++++ b + b
Skip 1.0%| 21% 0.0% 1.4% 00% 1.1% 07% 1.3%| 0.6% 0.1%| 0.6% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0%| 03% 0.1% 0.6%
Chi2: -1 (99.9) 95 99.9 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% |  2.04| 5.68 6,59 12.65 1039  3.26  4.04 814 3.02 2.83| 737 459  3.64 322 424 361  3.09
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Field Dates: March 19-26, 2020

2020-03-27

As you may know, the Government of Canada has taken a number of measures to slow the spread of COVID-19, including restricting
travel and closing the border to most non-citizens. Given the circumstances, do you believe the federal government has gone too
far, not far enough, or has taken the appropriate degree of action?

Social Class

Decided Federal vote intention (includes leaning

Completion date

Poor ‘Working‘ Middle ‘ Upper

‘ Con

Mar19- | Mar23-

Total Lib NDP Green | People Bloc Other 22 26
ICMEASURE
Weighted Total: 2304 237 763 1164 119 789 558 239 115 43 169 41 1126 1178
Total: 2304 234 702 1219 125 844 567 191 97 43 196 36 1081 1223
Not far enough 38.0% | 41.4% 44.1% 35.0% 25.2% | 22.3% 50.6% 37.9% 40.0% 51.1% 52.0% 48.5%| 37.1% 38.9%
++++ ++++ + ++++
Appropriate degree of action 55.9% 50.5% 49.9% 60.4% 67.0% 72.3% 43.8% 56.3% 53.1% 38.7% 47.3% 29.4% 54.9% 56.8%
- ++++ ++ ++++ - -
Too far 5.2% 7.8% 5.2% 4.5% 7.1% 5.3% 5.6% 5.8% 7.0% 10.1% 0.3% 22.0% 6.5% 3.8%
+ - 4+++ +++
Skip 1.0% 0.4% 0.8% 0.1% 0.7% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 1.5% 0.5%
Chi2: - 99.9 (99.9) 95
Margin of Error,around 50% 2.04 6.41 3.70 2.81 8.77 3.37 4.12 7.09 9.95 14.94 7.00 16.33 2.98 2.80
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Field Dates: March 19-26, 2020

2020-03-27

he Emergencies Act gives the Government of Canada additional powers during a time of crisis, such as prohibiting travel, enforcing
elf-isolation, limiting assemblies, and mobilizing the military to back up the health system. To what extent would you support or

oppose the federal government enacting the Emergencies Act to combat the COVID-19 pandemic?

Province Gender Age Group Education
Total [BC+Terf AB | SK | MB | ON [ QC [ At M | F <35 [35-49 [50-64 | 65+ | <HS | Collg | Uni
CEMERACT
Weighted Total: | 2304 323 257 69 80 884 534 157| 1095 1158 625 559 617 483 533 744 1001
Total: 2304 298 221 60 89 903 588 145 1051 1202 177 455 725 927 534 735 1006
Oppose (1-2) 15.8% [20.3% 18.8%  9.0% 23.8% 14.1% 13.7% 16.6% [19.0% 12.6% [19.7% 13.3% 14.9% 15.1% [19.1% 16.1% 13.9%
++ ++ - ++++ ++ - ++ -
Neither (3) 17.4% | 16.6% 25.8% 16.8% 30.2% 17.3% 14.5% 9.0% | 17.8% 17.0% | 19.5% 16.1% 15.6% 18.7% |22.2% 17.7% 14.6%
++++ +++ -- ++++
Support (4-5) 65.4% | 61.7% 55.4% 71.3% 46.0% 66.5% 70.8% 72.7% [62.9% 69.4% (60.0% 70.2% 68.5% 65.8% [58.2% 65.3% 70.6%
+++ + -ttt -- ++ + ++++
1 - Strongly oppose 8.3% | 11.2% 14.4% 4.4% 12.0% 5.6% 7.9% 9.2% | 11.3% 52%| 11.5% 69% 82% 6.1%| 10.9% 9.6% 6.0%
2 74% | 91% 44% 4.6% 119% 85% 59% 7.4%| 7.6% 7.4%| 82% 64% 67% 9.0%| 82% 65% 7.9%
3 - Neither support nor oppose 17.4% | 16.6% 25.8% 16.8% 30.2% 17.3% 14.5% 9.0% | 17.8% 17.0% | 19.5% 16.1% 15.6% 18.7% | 22.2% 17.7% 14.6%
4 19.8% | 17.1% 20.8% 25.0% 15.4% 20.9% 19.0% 19.7% | 20.2% 20.0% | 23.1% 20.8% 20.4% 14.2% | 13.2% 18.1% 24.9%
5 - Strongly support 45.7% | 44.7% 34.5% 46.2% 30.6% 45.6% 51.7% 52.9% | 42.7% 49.5% | 36.9% 49.4% 48.1% 51.6% | 44.9% 47.2% 45.7%
Skip 1.4% 1.4% 0.0% 29% 0.0% 21% 0.9% 1.8% | 0.3% 1.0%| 0.8% 0.4% 1.1% 0.4%| 0.5% 0.8% 0.9%
Chi2: - 99.9 99.9 99 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% 2.04 5.68 6.59 12.65 10.39 3.26 4.04 8.14 3.02 2.83 7.37 4.59 3.64 3.22 4.24 3.61 3.09
Mean: 3.88 3.76 3.57 4.07 3.41 3.94 4.02 4.02 3.76 4.02 3.66 4.00 3.94 3.97 3.73 3.88 3.97
Standard Deviation: 1.30 1.40 1.38 1.12 1.35 1.23 1.27 1.34 1.37 1.20 1.35 1.24 1.29 1.27 1.39 1.33 1.21
Student's T: * 90 99.9 - 99 90 99 - 99.9 99.9 99 95 - 95 99 - 99
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Field Dates: March 19-26, 2020

2020-03-27

he Emergencies Act gives the Government of Canada additional powers during a time of crisis, such as prohibiting travel, enforcing
elf-isolation, limiting assemblies, and mobilizing the military to back up the health system. To what extent would you support or

oppose the federal government enacting the Emergencies Act to combat the COVID-19 pandemic?

Social Class

Decided Federal vote intention (includes leaning

Completion date

‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ Mar19- | Mar23-
Total Poor |Working| Middle | Upper Lib Con NDP Green | People Bloc Other 22 26
ICEMERACT
Weighted Total: 2304 237 763 1164 119 789 558 239 115 43 169 41 1126 1178
Total: 2304 234 702 1219 125 844 567 191 97 43 196 36 1081 1223
Oppose (1-2) 15.8% | 21.8% 18.9% 12.0% 22.2% | 10.0% 23.4% 143%  20.7% 33.9% 9.5% 41.6% 15.5% 16.0%
+++ +++ ++ ++++ ++++ -+t
Neither (3) 17.4% 18.0% 19.3% 16.4% 15.7% | 13.2% 21.9% 18.9% 16.6% 13.5% 19.3% 20.2% 16.5% 18.3%
+ +++
Support (4-5) 65.4% 59.8% 60.4% 71.2% 61.4%| 76.0% 54.5% 66.5% 62.7% 50.2% 69.3% 38.2% 66.3%  64.6%
- ++++ ++++ -
1 - Strongly oppose 8.3% 13.1% 10.7% 5.9% 8.3% 4.6% 13.1% 7.8% 10.6% 14.6% 5.2% 39.6% 8.6% 8.1%
2 7.4% 8.8% 8.3% 6.0% 13.9% 5.5% 10.3% 6.5% 10.1% 19.3% 4.4% 2.0% 6.9% 7.9%
3 - Neither support nor oppose 17.4% 18.0% 19.3% 16.4% 15.7% 13.2% 21.9% 18.9% 16.6% 13.5% 19.3% 20.2% 16.5% 18.3%
4 19.8% 12.7% 16.4%  23.7% 17.9% | 20.1% 16.2%  29.8% 19.9% 12.1%  21.1% 14.8% 19.8% 19.7%
5 - Strongly support 45.7% 47.1% 43.9% 47.5% 43.4% 55.9% 38.3% 36.7% 42.7% 38.1% 48.2% 23.4% 46.5% 44.8%
Skip 1.4% 0.4% 1.4% 0.5% 0.7% 0.8% 0.2% 0.4% 0.0% 2.4% 1.8% 0.0% 1.7% 1.2%
Chi2: - 99.9 99.9 -
Margin of Error,around 50% 2.04 6.41 3.70 2.81 8.77 3.37 4.12 7.09 9.95 14.94 7.00 16.33 2.98 2.80
Mean: 3.88 3.72 3.76 4.01 3.75 4.18 3.56 3.81 3.74 3.41 4.05 2.80 3.90 3.86
Standard Deviation: 1.30 1.46 1.38 1.19 1.36 1.14 1.42 1.22 1.38 1.54 1.16 1.65 1.30 1.29
Student's T: * 90 99 99.9 - 99.9 99.9 - - 95 95 99.9 - -
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Field Dates: March 19-26, 2020

2020-03-27

Would you say the COVID-19 pandemic is less serious, more serious, or about the same as the September 11th attacks?

Province Gender Age Group Education
Total [BC+Terf AB | SK [ MB | ON | QC [ Ad M | F <35 [ 35-49 [ 50-64 | 65+ | <HS [ Collg [ Uni
C911ATK
Weighted Total: 1142 170 119 40 35 450 245 84 523 590 341 254 289 243 253 380 493
Total: 1122 152 107 33 42 448 263 77 506 587 95 206 339 467 249 357 498
Less serious (1-2) 11.0% |15.7% 12.4% 10.6% 16.1% 10.2% 8.0% 10.3% | 12.2% 8.9% | 11.1% 10.1% 12.0% 9.9% 8.4% 13.7% 10.1%
++ - - ++
Same (3) 16.4% | 12.7% 14.8% 36.0% 19.9% 14.9% 20.2% 12.6% | 15.7% 17.7% | 18.8% 17.2% 14.5% 15.6% |21.2% 17.5% 13.6%
+++ + ++ -
More serious (4-5) 71.0% | 69.5% 70.8% 48.4% 64.0% 73.3% 71.0% 759% | 71.1% 73.1% | 70.0% 72.2% 72.6% 73.7% | 70.0% 68.3% 75.6%
+++
1 - Much less serious 51%| 63% 49% 29% 103% 55% 4.0% 2.7%| 6.0% 3.4%| 65% 51% 43% 3.0%| 40% 7.7% 3.3%
2 5.9% 9.4% 7.5% 7.6% 5.8% 4.7% 4.1% 7.6% 6.2% 5.5% 4.6% 5.0% 7.7% 6.9% 4.4% 6.0% 6.8%
3 - About the same 16.4% | 12.7% 14.8% 36.0% 19.9% 14.9% 20.2% 12.6% | 15.7% 17.7% | 18.8% 17.2% 14.5% 15.6% | 21.2% 17.5% 13.6%
4 15.8% | 18.0% 11.4% 6.1% 11.1% 16.1% 16.9% 19.5% | 15.2% 16.8% | 24.4% 17.0% 11.3% 8.9% | 17.4% 14.0% 16.8%
5 - Much more serious 55.2% | 51.6% 59.4% 42.3% 52.9% 57.2% 54.2% 56.4% | 55.9% 56.3% | 45.7% 55.2% 61.2% 64.8% | 52.7% 54.3% 58.8%
Skip 1.6% | 2.1% 2.0% 50% 0.0% 1.6% 0.8% 1.2% 1.1% 03%| 0.0% 0.6% 09% 08%| 03% 05% 0.7%
Chi2: - (95 - - 95
Margin of Error,around 50% 2.93 7.95 9.47 17.06 15.12 4.63 6.04 11.17 4.36 4.04| 10.05 6.83 5.32 4.53 6.21 5.19 4.39
Mean: 4.12 4.01 4.15 3.81 3.91 4.17 4.14 4.21 4.10 4.17 3.98 4.13 4.19 4.27 4.11 4.02 4.22
Standard Deviation: 1.19 1.28 1.23 1.19 1.39 1.18 1.12 1.11 1.23 1.12 1.19 1.17 1.20 1.14 1.13 1.29 1.12
Student's T: * - - - - - - - - - - - - 99 - 95 95
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Field Dates: March 19-26, 2020

2020-03-27

Would you say the COVID-19 pandemic is less serious, more serious, or about the same as the September 11th attacks?

Social Class

Decided Federal vote intention (includes leaning

Completion date

Mar19- | Mar23-
Total Poor |Working| Middle | Upper Lib Con NDP Green | People Bloc Other 22 26
C911ATK
Weighted Total: 1142 121 370 584 55 401 265 116 48 21 83 19 588 554
Total: 1122 121 322 608 58 412 277 86 49 22 93 14 542 580
Less serious (1-2) 11.0% 12.0% 11.2% 9.6% 22.8% 10.9% 18.1% 8.2% 7.8% 17.7% 6.6% 7.8% 12.5% 9.3%
+++ ++++ + -
Same (3) 16.4% 18.1% 18.2% 16.6% 3.0% | 11.6% 16.7% 22.5% 30.2% 14.3% 17.4% 8.3% 15.9% 17.0%
+++
More serious (4-5) 71.0% 69.2% 69.8% 73.2% 74.2% | 77.4% 64.6% 69.3% 60.3% 63.4% 75.4%  83.9% 69.4% 72.7%
+ ++++ -
1 - Much less serious 5.1% 8.8% 6.1% 3.6% 5.3% 3.1% 11.2% 4.0% 4.1% 14.1% 2.8% 5.2% 5.9% 4.2%
2 5.9% 3.2% 5.1% 6.0% 17.4% 7.8% 7.0% 4.2% 3.7% 3.6% 3.8% 2.7% 6.6% 5.2%
3 - About the same 16.4% 18.1% 18.2% 16.6% 3.0% 11.6% 16.7% 22.5% 30.2% 14.3% 17.4% 8.3% 15.9% 17.0%
4 15.8% 6.4% 17.2% 17.2% 15.5% 16.0% 12.1% 24.5% 16.4% 16.4% 14.7% 5.2% 17.5% 14.0%
5 - Much more serious 55.2% 62.8% 52.6% 56.0% 58.7% 61.4% 52.4% 44.8% 43.9% 47.0% 60.7% 78.7% 51.9% 58.7%
Skip 1.6% 0.7% 0.8% 0.6% 0.0% 0.1% 0.6% 0.0% 1.7% 4.6% 0.5% 0.0% 2.2% 1.0%
Chi2: - 95 (99.9) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 2.93 8.91 5.46 3.97 12.87 4.83 5.89 10.57 14.00 20.89 10.16 26.19 4.21 4.07
Mean: 4.12 4.12 4.06 4.17 4.05 4.25 3.88 4.02 3.94 3.82 4.27 4.50 4.05 4.19
Standard Deviation: 1.19 1.32 1.21 1.13 1.35 1.13 1.41 1.10 1.14 1.48 1.06 1.12 1.23 1.15
Student's T: * - - - - 99 99 - - - - - 95 95
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Field Dates: March 19-26, 2020

2020-03-27

Would you say the COVID-19 pandemic is less serious, more serious, or about the same as the SARS outbreak of 2003?

Province Gender Age Group Education
Total [BC+Ter| AB SK MB | ON | QC [ At M F <35 [ 35-49 [ 50-64 | 65+ | <HS [ Collg [ Uni
CSARS
Weighted Total: 1162 153 138 29 45 435 289 73 572 568 284 305 327 240 280 365 508
Total: 1182 146 114 27 47 455 325 68 545 615 82 249 386 460 285 378 508
Less serious (1-2) 7.6% 6.7% 7.4% 0.0% 6.0% 6.6% 7.9% 18.7% 8.2% 6.6% | 10.4% 7.2% 6.0% 7.1% |11.0% 9.0% 4.9%
++++ ++
Same (3) 14.3% | 18.5% 11.8%  9.0% 23.2% 10.2% 21.4% 3.2% | 13.2% 15.3% | 13.0% 12.9% 15.3% 16.6% |20.8% 15.0% 10.5%
+ i ++++
More serious (4-5) 77.3% | 72.9% 80.8% 91.0% 70.8% 82.5% 70.1% 76.7% | 78.4% 77.8% | 76.2% 79.9% 78.2% 75.5% (67.6% 75.8% 84.2%
++++ ++++
1 - Much less serious 33%| 48% 09% 0.0% 0.0% 29% 43% 69% | 43% 22%| 7.0% 2.8% 1.5% 2.1%| 51% 4.3% 1.7%
2 4.3% 2.0% 6.5% 0.0% 6.0% 3.7% 3.6% 11.9% 3.9% 4.4% 3.4% 4.4% 4.6% 5.0% 5.9% 4.8% 3.2%
3 - About the same 14.3% | 18.5% 11.8%  9.0% 23.2% 10.2% 21.4% 3.2% | 13.2% 15.3% | 13.0% 12.9% 15.3% 16.6% | 20.8% 15.0% 10.5%
4 15.3% | 19.9% 13.3% 14.0% 15.8% 13.1% 15.7% 21.1% | 17.8% 13.2% | 21.2% 17.0% 13.1% 9.0% | 12.4% 14.6% 17.6%
5 - Much more serious 62.0% | 53.0% 67.5% 77.0% 55.0% 69.4% 54.4% 55.6% | 60.7% 64.6% | 55.0% 62.9% 65.1% 66.4% | 55.2% 61.2% 66.6%
Skip 0.7% 1.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.6% 1.4%| 0.1% 03%| 04% 0.0% 05% 09%| 05% 02% 0.5%
Chi2: -1 (99.9) - - 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% 2.85 8.11 9.18 18.86 14.29 4.59 544 11.88 4.20 3.95 10.82 6.21 4.99 4.57 5.80 5.04 4.35
Mean: 4.29 4.17 4.40 4.68 4.20 4.43 4.13 4.08 4.27 4.34 4.14 4.33 4.36 4.34 4.07 4.24 4.45
Standard Deviation: 1.08 1.11 0.99 0.64 1.00 1.01 1.13 1.31 1.10 1.03 1.20 1.04 1.00 1.06 1.21 1.13 0.93
Student's T: * - - 99 - 99.9 99 - - - - - - - 99.9 - 99.9
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Field Dates: March 19-26, 2020

2020-03-27

Would you say the COVID-19 pandemic is less serious, more serious, or about the same as the SARS outbreak of 2003?

Social Class

Decided Federal vote intention (includes leaning

Completion date

Mar19- | Mar23-
Total Poor |Working| Middle | Upper Lib Con NDP Green | People Bloc Other 22 26
ICSARS

Weighted Total: 1162 116 393 580 64 389 293 123 66 21 86 22 538 624

Total: 1182 113 380 611 67 432 290 105 48 21 103 22 539 643

Less serious (1-2) 7.6% 10.1% 8.1% 6.2% 11.9% 7.7% 9.2% 4.6% 8.5% 13.5% 4.7% 11.3% 9.3% 6.2%
- ++ -

Same (3) 14.3% 18.7% 16.0% 13.4% 5.1% 13.9% 14.0% 9.6% 8.2% 25.0% 21.6% 10.2% 15.9% 13.0%

- ++
More serious (4-5) 77.3% 70.4% 75.7% 80.0% 83.0% 77.6% 76.8% 85.0% 83.4% 61.4% 73.8% 78.6% | 73.8% 80.4%
- ++ ++ +++
1 - Much less serious 3.3% 5.3% 3.5% 2.9% 2.9% 3.1% 4.2% 2.6% 7.5% 4.7% 1.9% 5.7% 4.2% 2.6%
2 4.3% 4.8% 4.6% 3.3% 8.9% 4.7% 5.0% 1.9% 1.0% 8.8% 2.8% 5.6% 5.1% 3.6%
3 - About the same 14.3% 18.7% 16.0% 13.4% 5.1% 13.9% 14.0% 9.6% 8.2% 25.0% 21.6% 10.2% 15.9% 13.0%
4 15.3% 6.7% 17.3% 15.1% 21.8% 11.1% 12.1% 31.8% 16.2% 14.6% 9.3% 26.1% 16.7% 14.0%
5 - Much more serious 62.0% 63.6% 58.5% 64.8% 61.2% 66.5% 64.7% 53.2% 67.2% 46.9% 64.5% 52.5% 57.0% 66.3%
Skip 0.7% 0.9% 0.1% 0.5% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1% 0.4%
Chi2: - (90) - 95

Margin of Error,around 50% 2.85 9.22 5.03 3.96 11.97 4.71 5.75 9.56 14.14 21.38 9.66 20.89 4.22 3.86

Mean: 4.29 4.20 4.23 4.36 4.29 4.34 4.28 4.32 4.35 3.90 4.32 4.14 4.19 4.39

Standard Deviation: 1.08 1.22 1.09 1.02 1.10 1.08 1.13 0.92 1.17 1.25 1.03 1.19 1.14 1.01

Student's T: * - - 95 - - - - - - - - 99 99

EKOS Research Associates Inc. 2020 PAGE 32



Field Dates: March 19-26, 2020

2020-03-27

Please rate the extent to which you agree or disagree with the following statement: The COVID-19 pandemic is the most serious
challenge Canada has faced in the past 50 years.

Province Gender Age Group Education
Total [BC+Terf AB | SK [ MB | ON | QCc [ Ad M F <35 [ 35-49 [ 50-64 | 65+ | <HS [ Collg [ Uni
C50YRCAN
Weighted Total: | 2304 323 257 69 80 884 534 157| 1095 1158 625 559 617 483 533 744 1001
Total: 2304 298 221 60 89 903 588 145 1051 1202 177 455 725 927 534 735 1006
Disagree (1-2) 11.6% (17.4% 14.3% 13.0% 17.0% 10.4% 8.6% 8.5% [14.0% 8.7% (18.0% 9.1% 9.5% 8.7% (17.6% 9.3% 10.2%
++++ - ++++ P B e e = - - i e - -
Same (3) 14.5% | 14.8% 17.4% 25.0% 20.2% 12.6% 12.4% 20.1% | 15.6% 13.8% | 14.0% 17.3% 14.0% 13.4% | 15.8% 14.2% 14.5%
++ - - ++ ++
Agree (4-5) 72.6% |65.4% 67.4% 60.6% 58.2% 76.1% 78.4% 69.6% (69.3% 77.3% (66.8% 73.4% 76.0% 77.4% (65.9% 76.2% 74.5%
- - +++ e+t i s e e - ++ 4+ +++ +
1 - Strongly disagree 55%/| 9.7% 7.5% 88% 6.1% 43% 35% 58%| 7.7% 2.8%| 6.9% 58% 43% 48%| 7.5% 63% 3.9%
2 6.1% 7.8% 6.8% 4.2% 11.0% 6.1% 5.1% 2.8% 6.2% 5.9% | 11.1% 3.3% 5.2% 3.9% | 10.2% 3.0% 6.3%
3 - About the same 14.5% | 14.8% 17.4% 25.0% 20.2% 12.6% 12.4% 20.1% | 15.6% 13.8% | 14.0% 17.3% 14.0% 13.4% | 15.8% 14.2% 14.5%
4 17.6% | 13.2% 19.1% 10.6% 14.9% 22.3% 13.1% 16.7% | 18.1% 17.0% | 26.8% 18.3% 13.1% 10.7% | 11.4% 16.8% 21.6%
5 - Strongly agree 55.1% | 52.2% 48.3% 50.1% 43.3% 53.8% 65.3% 52.8% | 51.1% 60.3% | 40.0% 55.1% 62.9% 66.7% | 54.5% 59.5% 53.0%
Skip 1.2% | 2.4% 0.9% 1.4% 45% 09% 0.5% 1.8% 1.1% 0.2% 1.2% 03% 0.6% 0.4%| 0.8% 0.3% 0.8%
Chi2: - 99.9 99.9 99.9 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% 2.04 5.68 6.59 12,65 10.39 3.26 4.04 8.14 3.02 2.83 7.37 4.59 3.64 3.22 4.24 3.61 3.09
Mean: 4.12 3.93 3.95 3.90 3.82 4.16 4.32 4.10 4.00 4.26 3.83 4.14 4.26 4.31 3.96 4.20 4.14
Standard Deviation: 1.20 1.38 1.27 1.32 1.30 1.13 1.10 1.18 1.28 1.08 1.26 1.17 1.14 1.14 1.34 1.18 1.13
Student's T: * 99 95 - 95 - 99.9 - 99.9 99.9 99.9 - 99.9 99.9 99 95 -
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Field Dates: March 19-26, 2020 2020-03-27

Please rate the extent to which you agree or disagree with the following statement: The COVID-19 pandemic is the most serious
challenge Canada has faced in the past 50 years.

Social Class Decided Federal vote intention (includes leaning Completion date
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ Mar19- | Mar23-
Total Poor |Working| Middle | Upper Lib Con NDP Green | People Bloc Other 22 26
IC50YRCAN

Weighted Total: 2304 237 763 1164 119 789 558 239 115 43 169 41 1126 1178

Total: 2304 234 702 1219 125 844 567 191 97 43 196 36 1081 1223

Disagree (1-2) 11.6% | 15.8% 11.6% 10.5% 15.9% 8.2% 17.5% 13.3% 18.6% 25.1% 6.2% 22.2% 12.4% 10.9%

++ - ++++ ++ +++ - ++
Same (3) 14.5% 15.9% 17.5% 13.2% 6.5% | 12.1% 16.5% 18.3% 13.7% 14.7% 10.9% 22.3% 15.8% 13.4%
+++ - --
Agree (4-5) 72.6% 68.3% 69.6% 76.0% 76.9% | 79.6% 65.3% 68.4%  67.7% 55.8% 82.6% 55.5%  70.0% 75.2%
- ++++ ++++ - +++ - +++
1 - Strongly disagree 5.5% 10.4% 4.2% 4.8% 12.6% 4.3% 8.9% 5.2% 5.0% 20.6% 1.9% 10.9% 6.5% 4.6%
2 6.1% 5.4% 7.4% 5.7% 3.3% 3.8% 8.6% 8.1% 13.6% 4.6% 4.3% 11.2% 5.9% 6.3%
3 - About the same 14.5% 15.9% 17.5% 13.2% 6.5% 12.1% 16.5% 18.3% 13.7% 14.7% 109%  22.3% 15.8% 13.4%
4 17.6% 10.5% 14.6% 21.1% 17.2% 20.2% 16.4% 24.3% 16.6% 6.5% 9.4% 4.0% 18.6% 16.6%
5 - Strongly agree 55.1% 57.9%  54.9% 54.9% 59.6% 59.3%  48.9% 44.1% 51.1%  49.3% 73.3%  51.5% 51.4%  58.6%
Skip 1.2% 0.0% 1.3% 0.3% 0.7% 0.2% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 4.4% 0.3% 0.0% 1.9% 0.6%
Chi2: - 99 99.9 90

Margin of Error,around 50% 2.04 6.41 3.70 2.81 8.77 3.37 4.12 7.09 9.95 14.94 7.00 16.33 2.98 2.80

Mean: 4.12 4.00 4.10 4.16 4.09 4.27 3.88 3.94 3.95 3.62 4.48 3.74 4.05 4.19

Standard Deviation: 1.20 1.38 1.19 1.15 1.40 1.09 1.34 1.19 1.29 1.65 0.98 1.47 1.23 1.16

Student's T: * - - - - 99.9 99.9 95 - 90 99.9 - 99 99
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Field Dates: March 19-26, 2020

2020-03-27

Would you say you have experienced a seriously high degree of stress as a result of the COVID-19 pandemic?
Province Gender Age Group Education
Total [BC+Terf AB | SK [ MB | ON | QC [ Ad M | F <35 [ 35-49 [ 50-64 | 65+ | <HS [ Collg [ Uni
CSTRESS
Weighted Total: | 2304 323 257 69 80 884 534 157| 1095 1158 625 559 617 483 533 744 1001
Total: | 2304 298 221 60 89 903 588 145| 1051 1202 177 455 725 927 534 735 1006
Yes 63.3% | 61.6% 59.7% 57.0% 53.2% 63.5% 67.9% 64.0% |56.1% 71.1% |72.9% 68.2% 61.2% 49.9% |67.4% 63.5% 62.2%
-- +++ el e e s ++ ++
No 35.9% | 37.3% 39.8% 41.6% 46.8% 35.8% 31.7% 33.7% |43.7% 28.7% |27.1% 31.2% 38.8% 49.9% | 32.6% 36.2% 37.6%
++ -- ++++ -- +  ++++ -
Skip 0.8% | 11% 0.6% 14% 0.0% 0.7% 0.4% 23%| 02% 02%| 0.0% 06% 0.0% 02%| 0.0% 03% 0.2%
Chi2: - 90 99.9 99.9 -
Margin of Error,around 50% | 2.04| 568 6,59 12.65 1039 3.6  4.04  814| 3.02 2.83| 737 459 3.64 322| 424 3561 _ 3.09
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Field Dates: March 19-26, 2020

2020-03-27

Would you say you have experienced a seriously high degree of stress as a result of the COVID-19 pandemic?

Social Class

Decided Federal vote intention (includes leaning

Completion date

Mar19- | Mar23-
Total Poor |Working| Middle | Upper Lib Con NDP Green | People Bloc Other 22 26
ICSTRESS
Weighted Total: 2304 237 763 1164 119 789 558 239 115 43 169 41 1126 1178
Total: 2304 234 702 1219 125 844 567 191 97 43 196 36 1081 1223
Yes 63.3% | 83.1% 66.9% 58.9% 55.1% | 68.0% 55.3% 67.9%  62.3% 59.3% 67.2%  61.8% 61.5%  65.1%
++++ ++ 1 ++++ +
No 359% | 16.9% 32.9% 41.1% 44.9% | 31.7% 44.7% 32.1% 37.7%  40.7% 32.8%  38.2% 37.5%  34.3%
- ++++ ++ ++++
Skip 0.8% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.6%
Chi2: - 99.9 99.9 90
Margin of Error,around 50% 2.04 6.41 3.70 2.81 8.77 3.37 4.12 7.09 9.95 14.94 7.00 16.33 2.98 2.80
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